

## Sofema Online's development following ARTSA Membership

SOL shares the results of its recent membership with the Aviation Regulatory Training Standards Association (ARTSA)

SOFIA, BULGARIA, July 25, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Sofema Online</u> (SOL) is excited to share the results of its recent membership with the Aviation Regulatory Training Standards Association (ARTSA). This collaboration has enhanced the company's visibility and credibility within the aviation training sector.



## Highlights of its Growth:

>> Increased Enrolments: Since joining ARTSA, SOL has experienced a significant 15% increase in student enrolments in the first quarter of 2024.Broadened >> >> >> Reach: ARTSA membership has enabled SOL to connect with a larger audience within the aviation and aerospace industries, expanding its influence and accessibility.

>> Enhanced Credibility: Affiliation with ARTSA has bolstered SOL's reputation, reinforcing its commitment to delivering high-quality and compliant training programs.

>> Industry Insights: Being part of ARTSA provides SOL with valuable industry trends and regulatory updates, ensuring its courses remain current and relevant to industry needs. >> Active Advocacy: SOL actively participates in shaping industry standards and policies through its involvement with ARTSA, contributing to the ongoing advancement of aviation training practices.

Impact on Sofema Online:

>> New Enrolments: Sofema Online has reached nearly 8,500 students in early 2024, reflecting substantial growth in its client base.

>> Market Penetration: The courses offered by Sofema Online are now more widely recognized and respected within the aviation industry, indicating successful penetration into various market segments and an expanding presence in the industry.

>> Quality Assurance: Sofema Online is dedicated to continuous improvements and adheres

strictly to the highest training standards. This commitment ensures that all courses maintain topnotch quality and compliance, meeting the evolving needs and expectations of the aviation sector.

## Conclusion:

The collaboration with ARTSA has proven to be transformative, driving substantial growth and reinforcing Sofema Online's position as a leading aviation training provider. SOL encourages other organizations to consider ARTSA membership to unlock similar benefits and opportunities for growth.

Further information is available on the <u>ARTSA Membership page</u> or at office@artsa.aero

Steve Bentley Sofema Online +359 2 423 38 70 team@sassofia.com Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/730375962

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.